AGENDA NEENAH LANDMARKS COMMISSION Tuesday, August 8, 2017 5:30 P.M. Hauser Committee Room, City Administration Building

- 1. Public Appearances. (Ten minutes divided among those wishing to speak on topics pertinent to the Landmarks Commission.)
- 2. Approve minutes of the June 13, 2017 meeting.
- 3. Election of Officers.
- Discuss information and education activities.
 a. Review Landmarks Commission information brochure.
- 5. Approval of expenditures.
- 6. Announcements and future agenda items.

Neenah City Hall is accessible to the physically disadvantaged. If special accommodations are needed please contact the Department of Community Development Office at 886-6125 at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting.

Minutes of the Neenah Landmarks Commission Tuesday, June 13, 2017 5:30 P.M.

Ald. Jane Lang, Co-Chair	Х	Steve Gries	Х
Nate Van Zeeland, Co-Chair		Jose Morales	
Duane Helwig		Ruth Streck, Alternate	
Jack Speech	X	Monica Larabee, Alternate	
Ron Klatt		Carol Kasimor, Assistant Planner	Х

A quorum was not present; no action was taken.

Discussion of information and education activities:

Commissioner Steve Gries reviewed his draft of the proposed Landmarks Commission information brochure. Commissioners suggested revisions and formatting ideas for the piece. The draft will be sent to commissioners for their further input.

Adjournment: The meeting was adjourned at 6:30 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Carol Kasima

Carol Kasimor, Assistant Planner